

TERRI HOLLINGSWORTH Pulaski County Circuit and County Clerk

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 3, 2023

Contact: Debrah Mitchell dmitchell@pulaskiclerk.com (501) 340-3404 office

Special Election for the City of North Little Rock

PULASKI COUNTY, AR – A special election for residence in the city limits of North Little Rock is set for Tuesday, February 14 and Pulaski County Circuit and County Clerk Terri Hollingsworth has some important reminders for voters.

North Little Rock voters will weigh in on increasing funding for the library system by deciding to raise the current rate of 3 mills to 5 mills.

There are approximately 37,942 eligible registered voters for this election. North Little Rock residents who are unsure if they are qualified to vote can use the Arkansas Secretary of State's <u>VoterView</u> website to check a sample ballot and find their polling location. The last day for new voters to be qualified to vote in this election was January 17. The last day voters who live outside Pulaski County can transfer their voting address within the North Little Rock city limits and be eligible to vote is **February 10.**

EARLY VOTING

There are five (5) days of early voting beginning Tuesday, February 7 and ending Monday, February 13. There will be no early voting on Saturday or Sunday. There will be three locations for early voting:

1. Pulaski County Regional Building

501 West Markham, Little Rock 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. Last day to early vote at this location is Monday, February 13

2. William F. Laman Library

2801 Orange St, North Little Rock 10:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. Last day to early vote at this location is Friday, February 10

3. Glenview Community Center

4800 E. 19th St., North Little Rock 10:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. Last day to early vote at this location is Friday, February 10



TERRI HOLLINGSWORTH Pulaski County Circuit and County Clerk

ELECTION DAY

Eligible voters must vote at their assigned polling location on election day. The polls will be opened from 7:30 a.m. until 7:30 p.m.

ABSENTEE VOTING

Eligible voters have until February 7 to email, mail or fax a request for an absentee ballot to be mailed. The deadline to request an absentee ballot application *in person* at the courthouse by the voter and/or their designated bearer/administrator is February 10 before 5:00 p.m.

Absentee ballots returned *in person* must be turned in by February 10 before 5:00 p.m. to the courthouse. Ballots that were mailed in by the voter must be received by the County Clerk's office before 7:30 p.m. on election day.

ELECTION DAY POLLING LOCATION CHANGES

There are 16 polling locations for this special election. Three are temporary changes for this election only.

Precinct#	New List of Polling Locations	New Address	City
8 */9/10	Hampton Inn of Maumelle	11920 Maumelle Blvd.	Maumelle
11 */12/14	Levy Baptist Church	3501 Pike Ave.	North Little Rock
13/33	Sylvan Hills UMC	9921 Hwy 107	Sherwood
15	Greater New Bibleway	1217 W 22nd St	North Little Rock
16	Argenta Library	420 Main St.	North Little Rock
17	Trinity Lutheran Church	3802 N. Olive St.	North Little Rock
18	North Heights Recreation Center	4801 Allen St.	North Little Rock
19/20	Park Hill Christian Church	4400 John F. Kennedy Blvd.	North Little Rock
21/23	Shepherd of the Hills Lutheran Church	5900 John F. Kennedy Blvd.	North Little Rock
22	Levy Church of Christ	5124 Camp Robinson Rd.	North Little Rock
24	North View Missionary	6801 John F. Kennedy Blvd.	North Little Rock
25	Sylvan Hills Community Church	8019 Hwy 107	Sherwood
26/27/ 48 *	Central Baptist Church	5200 Fairway Ave.	North Little Rock
49	Sherman Park Community Center	624 N Beech St.	North Little Rock
50	Rose City Community Center	400 Rose Lane	North Little Rock
51	All Souls Church	4601 Walkers Corner Rd	Scott

^{* *}Temporary Polling Location change for this election only.

###



TERRI HOLLINGSWORTH Pulaski County Circuit and County Clerk

The Pulaski County Clerk's office processes voter registration, registration updates and transfers (for changes of address,) and maintains the county's voter registration data. The office also processes requests, distributes and receives absentee ballots.

Pulaski County Voter Registration (501) 340-8336 or visit www.pulaskiclerk.com.

The Pulaski County Election Commission manages the selection and administration of polling places, supervision of poll workers, and the counting of ballots.

Pulaski County Election Commission at (501) 340-8383 or visit www.votepulaski.net